

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13440/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2001 in CWP 6666/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NAGAR COUNCIL, ABOHAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )  
With  
SLP(C)No.13442/2003

Date : 05/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.K.G.Bhagat,Adv.

Mr.Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Baid,Adv.

Mr. Nipun Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For RR.Nos.1-37&amp;82-101 Mr.Chaudhary Amarjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. M.K.Michael,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners are directed to take steps to serve unserved respondents within six weeks. Da  
sti service is also

-2-

permitted. In default of effecting service within the aforesaid time the SLPs will stand d  
ismissed against unserved respondents.  
Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.(SUMAN WADHWA)(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER