

ᵇ  
SLP(C)No. 13440 OF 2003  
ITEM NO.  
4  
COURT NO.  
3  
SECTION  
XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in SLP (C) NO. 13440 & 13442  
OF  
2003

The Nagar Council, Abohar

...  
Petitioner  
VERSUS  
Pritam Singh & Ors. etc.  
...  
Respondents

(Appln. for deleting the name of respondent  
from the array of parties in both the matters)

Date :  
11/03/2004  
This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (NP)

Mr. M. K. Michael, Adv (NP)

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) NO. 13440/2003

I.A. No. 3/2004 is allowed. The name of respondent No. 24 is directed to be deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioner.

SLP (C) NO. 13442/2003

I.A. No. 3/2004 is allowed. The name of respondent Nos. 39, 41-43, 45-47, 53, 65, 78-79, 102-107, 109 and 110 are directed to be deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Ritu Chawla

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master