

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13440/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 05/09/2001 in CWP No.6666/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NAGAR COUNCIL, ABOHAR

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 13442 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv. for

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
In SLP 13440/2003 Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Reetu Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Guar, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

In SLP 13442/2003
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the Special Leave Petitions as well
as Counter Affidavit in Special Leave Petition(C) No.13442
of 2003 is condoned.

Leave granted.

To be taken up along with Civil Appeal No. 6528 of
2002.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master